Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

T	4 •	TA T
Kesn	lution	NO.

Adopt a resolution commending **Pete Scudder**upon for his recognition as the Monterey County Business Council
Lifetime Achievement Award recipient.....

WHEREAS, Pete Scudder is a graduate of Ygnacio Valley High School (1975), a graduate of the Carpenters Union Apprentice Program (1979), and passed the C-39 Contractor License Exam leading to his license in 1982; and

WHEREAS, Pete Scudder married his wife Karen in 1979 and moved to Prunedale in 1979, where they raised three daughters Jennifer, Kelly, and Samantha, who have made him the proud grandfather of six grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Pete Scudder has demonstrated unwavering dedication and generosity throughout his life by serving on multiple local Board of Directors. His commitment to community service has left a lasting impact on various organizations, enriching the lives of many. Among the notable boards he has served on are CASA of Monterey County, Marina Rotary Club, Boy Scouts Monterey, Monterey Builders Exchange, IRCC (Independent Roofing Contractors of California), Rancho Cielo, and Monterey County Business Council; and

WHEREAS, Pete Scudder has also holds positions as a Director in the North County Fire Protection District of Monterey County, having been elected to this role. Additionally, he serves on the Bicycle and Pedestrian Committee at TAMC (Transportation Agency for Monterey County), having been appointed to this position; and

WHEREAS, these roles further exemplify his commitment to public service and his dedication to enhancing the safety and well-being of his community through both elected and appointed responsibilities; and

WHEREAS, Pete Scudder's leadership, contributions, and involvement with these diverse organizations showcases his broad range of interests and passion for making a positive difference in our community. We thank you for your service.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Monterey Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, recognize **Pete Scudder** upon his recognition as the Monterey County Business Council Lifetime Achievement Award recipient, and his lifetime dedication to our community, and wishes him continued success in his future endeavors. wishes her/him success, good health, and happiness in all future endeavors.

PASSED AND AD	OPTED on this	day of	, 2024, upon motion of
Supervisor	, seconded b	by Supervisor	by the following
vote, to-wit:			

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
hereby certify that the foregoing is a	Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of e minutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting
Dated: Supervisors	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of
	County of Monterey, State of California
By	